Reviewing Employee Time Off In
Skyward

Specific step by step directions on
how to review your FMLA time off
that has been entered into Skyward.



Staff can request a report from Administration
on absence history.

However, Staff can print their own report from
their “My Time Off Status” page. Detailed
instructions are given later on how to do this.

This review process is good for all absence
types, not just FMLA leave review.
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w Current Year (Includes all dates)

w Pending Requests Add a Time Off Request
There are no Pending Requests available.

w Time Off Transactions (up to today's date) Print Time Off Transactions

Date
10/23/2018 Tue
10/22/2018 Mon
10/19/2018 Fri
10/18/2018 Thu
10/17/2018 Wed
10/16/2018 Tue
10/15/2018 Mon
09/11/2018 Tue
08/22/2018 Wed
08/09/2018 Thu

Description/Reason

SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS
SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS
SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS
SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS
SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS
SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS
SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS

BEREAVEMENT / BEREAVEMEN
SELF SICK / SELF SICK
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1911h 00m
1918h 00Om
1927h 00m
1935h 00m
1943h 00m
1951h 00m
1958h 00m
1967h 00m
1975h 00Om
1977h 00Om

Time Off Code: | =19
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w Current Year (Includes all dates)

w Pending Requests Add a Time Off Request
There are no Pending Requests available.

w Time Off Transactions (up to today's date) Print Time Off Transactions

Date Description/Reason Allocated Remaining
10/23/2018 Tue SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1911h 00m
10/22/2018 Mon SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1918h 00Om
10/19/2018 Fri SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1927h 00m
10/18/2018 Thu SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1935h 00Om
10/17/2018 Wed SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1943h 00m
10/16/2018 Tue SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1951h 00m
10/15/2018 Mon SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1958h 00m
09/11/2018 Tue O — 1967h 00m
08/22/2018 Wed BEREAVEMENT / BEREAVEMEN 1975h 00Om
08/09/2018 Thu SELF SICK / SELF SICK 1977h 00Om
More Time Off Transactions

Click on “Print Time Off Transactions” to create a PDF
report of all your absences. This report comes out in date

EDEED RN RSl order and will go back to the first absence for that time off
code you had with the District since your hire date.
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» JURY DUTY Oh 00m 0Oh 00m

w Current Year (Includes all dates)
Time Off Transactions for SICK/BEREAVEMENT HOURS has
w Pending Requests Add a Time Off Reque!

There are no Pending Requests avail

w Time Off Transactions (up to today's ¢

Date Description/Re:
10/23/2018 Tue  SICK HOURS F /
10/22/2018Mon  SICK HOURS F /
10/19/2018 Fri SICK HOURS F / € OURS azrm
10/18/2018 Thu  SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1935h 0Om
10/17/2018Wed  SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1943h 00m
10/16/2018 Tue  SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1951h 0Om
10/15/2018 Mon  SICK HOURS F / SICK HOURS 1959h 0Om
09112018 Tue [ 1967h 00m
08222018 Wed ~ BEREAVEMENT / BEREAVEMEN 1975h 0Om
08/09/2018 Thu  SELF SICK / SELF SICK 1977h 00m
More Time Off Transactions

Click on “View Report” to see the created PDF
of all the absence dates for the selected time
off code.
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02/14/2018 FAMILY SICK
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06/30/2017 ALLOCATION 16a 00=

05/10/2017 BEREAVEMENT IMMEDIATE o the ”My T|me Off Status”

03/21/2017 FAMILY SICK
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@ Secure | https://skywardfin2a.sisd.cc/scripts/wsisa.dll/WService=BCSDwsFin/rtorgbrws004.w?hTofCode=SICK&hH..

More Time Off Transactions \ WO 5 2 !
Views: Ilmﬁl Filters: | *skyward Default 4| ME & | Back
##I Reason I Description Allocatedl Usedt Remaining H |
m———|
P 10/22/2018 Mo 64 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1919h 00m
P 10/19/2018 Fri 63 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1927h 00m
P 10/18/2018 Thu 62 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1935h 00m
P 10/17/2018 Wed 61 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1943h 00m
P 10/16/2018 Tue 60 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1951h 00m
P 10/15/2018 Mon 59 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1959h 00m
» 09/11/2018 Tue 58 FAMILY SICK [P 8h 00m 1967h 00m
P 08/22/2018 Wed 57 BEREAVEMENT OTHER ~ BEREAVEMENT OTHER 2h 00m 1975h 00m
P 08/09/2018 Thu 56 SELF SICK SELF SICK 5h 00m 1977h 00m
P 07/02/2018 Mon 55 ALLOCATION Auto Accrual Update 144h 00m 1982h 00m
b 06/30/2018 Sat 54 ALLOCATION oloomasyesd  12n 00m 1838h 00m
P 06/21/2018 Thu 53 SELF SICK I 4h 00m 1826h 00m
P 06/19/2018 Tue 52 SELF SICK 4h 00m 1830h 00m
P 05/07/2018 Mon 51 FAMILY SICK — 8h 00m 1834h 00m
P 05/02/2018 Wed 50 BEREAVEMENT OTHER  BEREAVEMENT OTHER 3h 00m 1842h 00m
b ; 49 FAMILY SICK 1845h 00m

| 2000 . 4 » Wi 65 records displayed Datae:_

Click on the Records Displayed arrow to show

all the records available in your absence detail.
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Views: | General 4| Filters: | *skyward Default %) W B g | Back
{ Date v Reason Descnptlon Allocated Used[ Remaining “ l

> 10/23/2010 Tue m———|

P 10/22/2018 Mo 64 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1919h 00m

P 10/19/2018 Fri 63 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1927h 00m

» 10/18/2018 Thu 62 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1935h 00m

P 10/17/2018 Wed 61 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1943h 00m

P 10/16/2018 Tue 60 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1951h 00m

P 10/15/2018 Mon 59 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1959 00m

P 09/11/2018 Tue 58 FAMILY SICK —— 8h 00m 1967h 00m

b 08/22/2018 wed 57 BEREAVEMENT OTHER  BEREAVEMENT OTHER 2h 00m 1975h 00m

» 08/09/2018 Thu 56 SELF SICK SELF SICK 5h 00m 1977h 00m

» 07/02/2018 Mon 55 ALLOCATION Auto Accrual Update 144h 00m 1982h 00m

P 06/30/2018 sat 54 ALLOCATION B 12h00m 1838h 00m

10 /2018 Thu 53 SELF SICK I 4h 00m 1826h 00m

20 (2018 Tue 52 SELF SICK Dr. Appointment 4h 00m 1830h 00m

50 /2018 Mon 51 FAMILY SICK FAMILY SICK Dr. Appointm 8h 00m 1834h 00m

100 42018 wea 50 BEREAVEMENT OTHER  BEREAVEMENT OTHER 3h00m 1842h 00m

ggg (2018 Fri 49 FAMILY SICK 3h 30m  1845h 00m

4 4 » W 65 records displayed

Choose 2,000 just so all possible detail is easily

available.
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Views: | General 4| M[ *Skyward Defa 1. Click “Reason” so Skyward (L] & | Back |
| Date [ #Resson & sorts all your absences by the [_Remeining]._|

P 06/09/2016 Thu 25 SELF SICK reason code entered. 1614h 00m

P 06/14/2016 Tue 26 SELF SICK 8h 00m 1606h 00m

» 07/15/2016 Fri 28 SELF SICK _ 8h 00m 1758h 00m

» 07/21/2016 Thu 29 SELF SICK I— 8h 00m 1750h 00m

P 11/13/2017 Mon 37 SELF SICK _ 2h 00m 1886h 00m

b 01/18/2018 Thu 40 SELF SICK :

> 02/22/2018 T a7 |SELF S0k —— %croll until — the words
> 06/19/2018 Tue 52 SELF SICK Dr. Appointment FMLA Used”. This can be
P 06/21/2018 Thu 53 SELF SICK — with Sick and/or Personal
P 08/09/2018 Thu 56 SELF SICK SELF SICK time.

» 10/15/2018 Mon 59 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED :

P 10/16/2018 Tue 60 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1951h 00m

P 10/17/2018 Wed 61 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1943h 00m

P 10/18/2018 Thu 62 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1935h 00m

P 10/19/2018 Fri 63 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1927h 00m

P 10/22/2018 Mon 64 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1919h 00m

P 10/23/2018 Tue 65 SICK HOURS FMLA USED  SICK HOURS FMLA USED 8h 00m 1911h 00m

| 2000 5| M4 4

3. Verify you are starting on the first day of the most current FMLA used
leave, and count the number of days used. Be sure to add Personal and Sick
days used together if you are using both during a single FMLA leave. Our

District’s FMLA Policy is based on a “rolling” 12-month period measured
backward from the date of any FMLA leave usage.



